



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4340 of 2026

Rahul Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mayank Yadav, Mohit Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of Mr. Mohit Singh, learned Counsel for the petitioner, lay this matter as **fresh** again on **07.04.2026**.

In the meantime, supplementary affidavit, said to be filed, shall be brought on record, if not already done.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 1, 2026
Deepak