



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4340 of 2026

Rahul Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mayank Yadav, Mohit Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Lay this matter before another Bench of which one of us (J.J. Munir, J.) is not a member after obtaining orders of nomination from His Lordship the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 7, 2026
Aditya